HMVC Runs/Activities 2026

NOTE -

Cars n Coffee every 2" Tues. Motorbike Run last Thurs of Month, alternate starts at VH & Goolwa

Sunday January 25" — Australia Day Lunch Run to Macclesfield Hotel, with ‘Aussie’

morning tea stops

Saturday February 14" — St Valentines Lunch Run to Hindmarsh Island with a special

stop on the way

Sunday February 22" — All British Day at Echunga Oval

Wed March 4™ - ‘Good Deed’ Show and Shine, Sandpiper M/Tea, Goolwa

Sunday March 21 - Easter Bunny Lunch Run to Greenman Inn, Ashbourne

Non HMVC Event - Sun April 12" — Annual ‘Encounter’, visiting British & French vehicles

Sunday April 26" — Observation Run to Glenbarr Homestead, Strathalbyn, followed by

Lunch and Tour

May 16™-24" Federation Run, Mid North of SA — Booked out

Sunday May 24" — For The Mums Lunch Run, Mount Compass Golf Club

Sunday June 21%" — A Dead of Winter Wine, Langhorne Creek

Saturday July 11" —Whale Coast Lunch Run, with the Morris Car Club of SA, look for a
whale and lunch at Middleton Tavern

Sunday August 30" - The River Run ,Captain Proud Lunch Cruise,Murray Br.

Non HMVC Event - Thurs/Fri 24/25" Sept - Flinders to Fleurieu Rally, [VH is the end
point]. HMVC Activities/Celebration/Marshalling Details TBC

Sunday October 11" — The Two Valleys Spring Lunch Run, Yankallila Hotel

Sunday November 8" — Memorial Country Picnic, Asbourne Oval

Friday December 11" = HMVC Christmas Dinner [Venue TBC

PLEASE NOTE - the above dates and locations are subject to change
as some are weather dependent.



